EN
Installation Manual
BISOL EasyMountTM
Twin Slim BASE
2 Installation Manual: BISOL EasyMountTM Twin Slim BASE
TABLE OF CONTENTS
General Requirements.............................................................................................................................................3
Components Overview.............................................................................................................................................4

mounting structure must be grounded even when the site is already equipped with lightning protection. PV modules are
under high voltage and generate electrical current even in low light conditions. When modules are connected in series,
life-threatening voltage is present at the end of the terminals. Open circuited branches can cause electric arc when in touch
with conductive surface. Electrical installations must not be carried out in case of dampness.
BISOL Production Ltd. does not accept responsibility and expressly disclaims liability for loss, damage, or expense arising out of or in any way connected
to PV system design and dimensioning, installation work, operation, use or maintenance. A failure to adhere to the guidelines stated in this document
and/or in the construction plan may void all guarantee and liability claims for the product. The information in this manual is based on BISOL Productin’s
knowledge and experience; but such information, including product specification (without limitations), and suggestions do not constitute a guarantee,
express or implied. BISOL Production reserves the right to change the installation manual as well as product specifications without prior notice.
4 Installation Manual: BISOL EasyMountTM Twin Slim BASE
COMPONENTS OVERVIEW
Component ID Code Component description
1 EM-BAS_B1530A.3 Bottom profile, Base Bottom 1530 mm Aluminium
2 EM-BAS_B1900A.3 Bottom profile, Base Bottom 1900 mm Aluminium
3 EM-BAS_B2500A.3 Bottom profile, Base Bottom 2500 mm Aluminium
4 EM-BAS.F10A.3 Front leg, Base front 10 Aluminium
5 EM-BAS.F20A.3 Front leg, Base Front 20 Aluminium
6 EM-BAS.B10A.3 Back leg, Base back 10 Aluminium
7 EM-BAS.B20A.3 Back leg adapter, Base Back 20 Aluminium
8 EM-BAS.BC10S.3 Middle leg, Base Back Centre 10 Steel
9 EM-BAS.BC20S.3 Middle leg, Base Back Centre 20 Steel
10 EM-BAS.BCA.3 Profile connector, Base Bottom Connector Aluminium
11 EM-CLA.EA30S.3 End clamp, Clamp end EasyMount™ 30mm, assembled
12 EM-CLA.EA35S.3 End clamp, Clamp end EasyMount™ 35mm assembled
13 EM-CLA.MA30S.3 Middle clamp, Clamp Middle EasyMount™ 30 mm, assembled
14 EM-CLA.MA35S.3 Middle clamp, Clamp Middle EasyMount™ 35 mm, assembled
15 EM-CLA.E_30S.3 End clamp EasyMount™  30 mm
16 EM-CLA.E_35S.3 End clamp EasyMount™  35 mm
17 EM-CLA.E_40S.2 End clamp EasyMount™  40 mm
18 EM-CLA.M_S.3 Middle clamp EasyMount™